Filing date:

ESTTA Tracking number:

ESTTA187448

01/18/2008

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Petition for Cancellation

Notice is hereby given that the following party requests to cancel indicated registration.

Petitioner Information

Name	Yoko O Lennon			
Entity	Individual	Citizenship	JAPAN	
Address			•	
ddress				

Attorney information	Dorothy M. Weber Shukat Arrow Hafer Weber & Herbsman, LLP 111 West 57th Street, Suite 1120
	New York, NY 10019 UNITED STATES

Registration Subject to Cancellation

Registration No	2676604	Registration date	01/21/2003	
Registrant	Murphy, Lennon c/o Jeff Pringle, Level 2 Mar	nagement Group		,
	UNITED STATES			

Goods/Services Subject to Cancellation

Class 009. First Use: 1997/06/00 First Use In Commerce: 1997/06/00

All goods and services in the class are cancelled, namely: MUSICAL SOUND RECORDINGS AND MUSICAL VIDEO RECORDINGS

Class 041. First Use: 1997/06/18 First Use In Commerce: 1997/06/18

All goods and services in the class are cancelled, namely: ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE PERFORMANCES BY A MUSICAL GROUP; PROVIDING INFORMATION REGARDING MUSICAL ARTISTS AND PROVIDING RECORDED PERFORMANCES OF MUSICAL ARTISTS BY MEANS OF A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK

Grounds for Cancellation

Torres v. Cantine Torresella S.r.l.Fraud	808 F.2d 46, 1 USPQ2d 1483 (Fed. Cir. 1986)
Priority and likelihood of confusion	Trademark Act section 2(d)
Dilution	Trademark Act section 43(c)

Marks Cited by Petitioner as Basis for Cancellation

U.S. Registration No.	1769796	Application Date	01/13/1992
140.			

Registration Date	05/11/1993	Foreign Priority Date	NONE
Word Mark	JOHN LENNON		
Design Mark			
Description of Mark	NONE		
Goods/Services	Class 009. First use: First Use eyewear products comprised eyewear accessories; namel	of all types of eyegla	

U.S. Registration No.	1488395	Application Date	07/27/1987
Registration Date	05/17/1988	Foreign Priority Date	NONE
Word Mark	JOHN LENNON		
Design Mark			
Description of Mark	NONE		
Goods/Services		First Use: 1986/02/01 First U SPECIFICALLY TOTE BAG	Jse In Commerce: 1986/07/01 GS AND ADDRESS/DATE

Attachments	74237180#TMSN.gif (1 page)(bytes)
	73674617#TMSN.gif (1 page)(bytes)
	LENNON TM Petition to Cancel.pdf (9 pages)(228332 bytes)

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this paper has been served upon all parties, at their address record by Overnight Courier on this date.

Signature	/dmw/		
Name	Dorothy M. Weber		
Date	01/18/2008		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NON"	. 2676604
	Cancellation No.
Petitioner,	
Registrant.	

PETITION TO CANCEL

Petitioner Yoko Ono Lennon is the successor in interest to the rights of the late John Lennon.

To the best of petitioner's knowledge, the name and address of the current owner of the registration is:

Lennon Murphy c/o Jeff Pringle, Level 2 Management Group, LLC

United States

The above-identified petitioner believes that she will be damaged by the above-identified registration, and hereby petitions to cancel the same.